DocuSign Envelope ID: E14B9356-4F64-4387-B1B8-6272958768D7

Amendment No. Three (3) to
CONTRACT NO. K3584

BETWEEN

STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRIES

and

UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON

L&I Contract No. K3584-3

L&I Contract No. K3584, including any subsequent modifications thereto, between the Department
of Labor & Industries (hereinafter called "L&I"), and University of Washington (hereinafter called
"UW" or "Contractor"), is hereby amended under the provisions of the Period of Performance and
Agreement Alterations and Amendments clauses by the mutual consent of all parties hereto, as

follows:

1. This Amendment extends the Period of Performance of this Contract with the UW for two (2) years,
from July 1, 2022, through June 30, 2024.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

The execution of this Amendment shall constitute a ratification of agreement between the parties,

hereto, the terms and conditions of which are contained herein. The effective date of this

Amendment shall be the date of final signature. All other terms and conditions of the original

Contract and any subsequent Amendments thereto remain in full force and effect. The parties

hereby acknowledge and accept the terms and conditions of this Amendment which is executed by

the persons signing below who warrant that they have the authority to execute it on behalf of L&l

and the Contractor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment.

University of Washington

DocuSigned by:
[Sommw ElewensWalley 671472022

2C5C4EABB8434B0

State of Washington

Department of Labor & Industries

Sommer Kleweno Walley, MHA, MA, sSLP Date

Chief Executive Director
Harborview Medical Center

6/14/2022

Denise Santoyo

Contract Manager

Date

File Name: K3584-3 CoE Burns.docx

Page lof 1

Dated: May 3, 2022





